1
D
es
ig
n
ch
an
ge

Taste
Technical data
Order code TNC-A1303 / TNC-A1304
Operating voltage [V] 24 DC
Current consumption incl. motor [mA] < 400
Power consumption [VA] < 10
Programming interface RS232C: RJ11; 9600...115200 Baud, galavanically isolated
PLC memory for user program [Kwords] 128
Display Full graphic LC-display 128 x 64 pixels, 43 x 28 mm
Max. relative air humidity [%] < 95
Function display LED 1x red; 2 x green; 2 x yellow (TNC-A1303)
2 x red; 3 x green; 3 x yellow (TNC-A1304)
Operating temperature [°C] 0...+60
Storage temperature [°C] –20...+70
Protection class IP20
AS-i profile M1e
AS-i certificate 61101
Housing material Aluminium
Dimensions (L x W x H) [mm] 124 x 97 x 86
Mounting possible on DIN rail
AS-i
1+
AS-i
1-
FE +24V 0VAS-i
2+
AS-i
2-
TNC-A1303 not used
Push
buttotn
4
Product Information
TROXNETCOM-AS-Interface
AS-i Controller
Using and programming software
PI/7.1/6/EN/1
Wiring
AS-i Controllers TNC-A1305, TNC-A1306
The AS-i Controller TNC-A1305 and TNC-A1306 are
compact, industrial AS-i master systems with integrated
text/graphics display and Profibus DP interface.
TNC-A1305 AS-i Controller with integrated display and